ITEM NO.86

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6735-6738 OF 2009 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE, PONDICHERRY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S CIBA INDIA LTD.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/08/2011

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. counsel for the appellant in the above cases was directed to comply with the office report dated 20.7.2011 within two weeks. Ld. counsel for the appellant has not complied with the office report. Granted two more time as a last chance for compliance, failing which cost may be imposed.

List the matters on 2.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com