SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4734 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS, CHENNAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S CIBA INDIA LTD.& ORS. (Office Report on default) Respondent(s)

Date: 07/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA (IN CHAMBERS)

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv. Mr. S. Sasibhusan, Adv. Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

No one has appeared on behalf of the respondents nor statement of case has been filed. Let the default on the part of the respondents be reported to the Regular Bench to consider as to what would be the effect and fate of the appeal due to non-filing of the statement of case by the respondents which is mandatory under the Supreme Court Rules, 1966.

(S.K. Rakheja) Court Master

(Veena Khera) |Court Master