SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6499-6501 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Appellant (s)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & CEN.EXCISE, HYD

VERSUS

M/S MEGHAMANI ORGANICS LTD.& ANR

(With appln(s) for stay and orders)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Adbhut Pathak, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com