SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6735-6738 OF 2009 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE, PONDICHERRY

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S CIBA INDIA LTD.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date: 09/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manjula Chaurasia, Adv. Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv. Mr.M.P.Devanath ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It is pertinent to note that on 10.1.2013, the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Since no one has appeared for the appellant/applicant, the dismissed in default." applications are

The learned counsel for the appellant to take necessary steps within a week, failing which, further necessary orders, as per rules, shall be passed.

List again on 1.5.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR

rd